Signetics I  TDA8443, TDA8443A
I  RGB/YUV Switch
■  Preliminary Specification
Linear Products ■
DESCRIPTION
The TDA8443/8443A is intended to be
used in color TV sets which have more
than one base-band video source. The

TOP VIEW
CD13200S
ORDERING INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE ORDER CODE
24-Pin Plastic DIP (SOT-101) 0 to +70°C TDA8443N
24-Pin Plastic DIP (SOT-101) 0 to +70°C TDA8443AN
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
SYMBOL PARAMETER RATING UNIT
Tstg Storage temperature range -65 to +150 °C
Ta Operating ambient temperature range 0 to +70 °c
V|8 - 7 Supply voltage 14 V
Pd Total power dissipation w
TjmAX Maximum junction temperature 125 °c
VSDA Input voltage range Pin 13 -0.3 to 14 V
VSCL 14 -0.3 to 14 V
other pins —0.3 to Vqq+0.3 V
■omax Maximum output current TBD mA
February 1987 10-107
Signetics Linear Products Preliminary Specification
RGB/YUV Switch TDA8443, TDA8443A
BLOCK DIAGRAM
OUTPUT
. INI. -
INPUTS 1 FROM SUPPLY INPUTS 2 FROM